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This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or used
without the expressed consent of the Architect.

Drawings are not to be scaled. The Contractor is responsible for checking and
verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all discrepancies to the
Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.

Upon notice in writing, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or
supplementary information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents.

The Architectural drawings are to be read in conjuction with all other Contract
Documents including Project Manuals and the Structural, Mechanical and
Electrical Drawings.

Positions of exposed or finished Mechanical or Electrical devices, fittings and
fixtures are indicated on the Architectural Drawings. Locations shown on the
Architectural Drawings shall govern over Mechanical and Electrical Drawings.
Mechanical and Electrical items not clearly located will be located as directed by
the Architect.

These documents are not to be used for construction unless specifically noted for
such purpose.

~~~~~

PART 1 EXPROPRIATION

80.05 X

fa 777774 ]

EXISTING STRUCTURE AT
/ 140 BRONSON AVE

N67°1115
188 | UE

N22°4g11 7.
0.75 810w

RESIDENTIAL
UNIT i \ %
3 J ﬁ Roof /
~ 78.06 &~ — :: ) —
; ' ] A&: s \I2
Q
RESIDENTIAL <
UNIT 71
1.52 :
#7557 RESIDENTIAL g :
UNIT |
N ;
\ o ‘ " EXISTING HOUSE
© | U
O $P\ \ < ; “PIN 04111-0260
Q'\ %\O $ﬂ\ S : CULTURAL HERITAGE BY-LAW INST. 0C2209978
UNIT \/O@% ((Q\O = .
.29 A >0
C)O$ Nt ENTRANCE = &
O«ﬂ\* LOBBY ]| -
=) S
£79.44 \ 7991 8106 % g
H
N
| =
=
AMENITY 6200 4500
ROOM 5
/ . —
o 7789 . RESIDENTIAL 5 8
® RESDENTIAL o0 7 UNIT ce B -
NIT = : ) -
’ . OUTDOOR AMENIT =
ACCESS | 69.25 m* (745 SE}
t =2 DN 9
79.60 % / ONT\ ’ - 81.35 81.0 o a1 3 N % -
—————————— B TACCESS, D T T T T LD T T T s T BAT T T T m e A T T T~ T T T T ST - - - - - —— == — - o _
/ 12954 / [ o o So .. 69319
69.16 ‘
80.73
e 7273 s8) /'
1% [ S @ - Lo e o
) 8098 . 42098 oy N S T T T T T e s
/ 564 / 5 80.84 = 06 F o — .
/ o
/ 8.99
£79.64 /
720 TOP OF SLOPE\
142 / L _ B | APPROXIMATE CROWN OF ASPHALT .,
. e . . o { 80.05 N R T 79.68 . — e o
LAURIER AVENUE — %

73.95

/ 1)\ SITE PLAN

L7751

SP-01/ SCALE: 1:200

79.62

79.07 /

/

/
/

/

80.75

B/?O/\/SO/\/ AVENUE.

0 2m 4m 10m

20m

PLAN OF SURVEY OF

PART OF LOT 40

CONCESSION A (OTTAWA FRONT)
Geographic Township of Nepean
CITY OF OTTAWA

Surveyed by Annis, O'Sullivan, Vollebekk Ltd.

/7~ "\ SURVEY INFO
\/ SCALE: 1:100

SITE PLAN NOTES

S1 RAISED PLANTER

S2 EXISTING STRUCTURE TO BE DEMOLISHED
S3 CONCRETE SIDEWALK

S4 SOFT LANDSCAPING

S5 DEPRESSED CURB

S6 CURB TRANSITION

S7 HARD LANDSCAPING

S8 LINE OF UNDERGROUND STRUCTURE BELOW
S9 EXISTING STONE RETAINING WALL

ARCHITECT

PROJECT1 STUDIO

260 ST. PATRICK ST, SUITE 300
OTTAWA, ON, K1N 5K5

PLANNER

FOTENN

396 COOPER STREET, SUITE 300
OTTAWA, ON K2P 2H7

SURVEYOR

ANNIS, O'SULLIVAN, VOLLEBEKK LTD.
14 CONCOURSE GATE, SUITE 500
NEPEAN, ON, K2E 756

3 ISSUED FOR ZBLA 2024-10-18
2 ISSUED FOR COORDINATION 2024-08-09
1 ISSUED FOR CITY REVIEW 2024-04-29

ISSUE RECORD

”
0 A‘}SO@/
S T

A
oF .

$ : Ae)
o A;icz-ﬁ?egz
U Ml—

= ’%AN M.KOOLWINE &
K LICENCE &

%

<, e 3
%, 7370
4, 2

N
™
W
2y R

RLTHTITIOL

rojecil
siudio

Project1 Studio Incorporated
|613.884.3939 | mail@project1studio.ca

601 LAURIER

601 Laurier Avenue
Ottawa, ON
K1R 6K9

PROJ SCALE DRAWN REVIEWED

2318 NOTED BH JH

SITE PLAN

SP-01




GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL NOTES:
UN|T COUNT Site Statistics 1. This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or used
Current Zoning Designation: R5Q [2683] S429 - Residential Fifth Density Zone without the expressed consent of the Architect.
NAME TOTAL COUNT | PERCENTAGE | LVLO1 | LVL02 | LVL03 | LVL 04 | LVLO5 | LVLO06 | LVLO7 | LVL08 | LVL09 | LVL10 | LVL11 | LVL12 | LVL13 | LVL14 [ LVL15 | LVL16 | LVL17 | LVL18 | LVL19 | LVL20 | LVL21 | LVL22 [ LVL23 | LVL24 [ LVL25 | LVL26 | LVL27 | LVL 28 Lot Width: 104.3m 2. Dfa,?'_ngs ?ﬂel HO‘I o bg j?a'ed; The C%”"hacltlﬂf is f?SlrlOg,S'b'e for C_hectk”t]hg and
1-BED 189 5% Z2 2 N 2 2 2 Y N X X Z N 2 Z 2 2 2 X 0 0 2 A 2 Total Lot Area 2850 9 Architectand oban carfcation prior o commencing work
1-BED + DEN 8 2% 0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Average Existing Grade: 78.600 3. Upon notice in writing, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or
2-BED 95 29% 1 6 6 6 6 6 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 Gross Floor Area: 23447m? supplementary information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents.
2-BED + DEN 8 2% 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Building Area 1273m2 4. The Architeqtural qrawing§ are to be read in conjuction with all othler Contract
3-BED 21 6% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Floor Space Index: 82 E&i?!fli?t&'a”wﬁ'ﬁ;’;”g Project Manuals and the Structural, Mechanical and
STUDIO 5 2% 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5. Positions of exposed or finished Mechanical or Electrical devices, fittings and
TOTAL 326 100% 8 17 17 17 16 16 5 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 fixtures are indicated on the Architectural Drawings. Locations shown on the
. . o Architectural Drawings shall govern over Mechanical and Electrical Drawings.
Proposed Development - 28 Storey High-Rise Apartment Building Mechanical and Electrical items not clearly located will be located as directed by
the Architect.
GROSS FLOOR AREA RENTABLE AREA (RESIDENTIAL) AMENITY SCH. (PRIVATE) AMENITY SCH. (COMMUNAL) No. of units - 326 Units 6. These documents are not to be used for construction unless specifically noted for
Zoning Mechanism Required Provided such purpose.
LEVEL AREA AREA (SF) LEVEL AREA AREA (SF) LEVEL AREA AREA (SF) LEVEL NAME AREA AREA (SF) — :
Not Placed 0.00 7 0SF LEVEL1 567.95 ¥ 6113 SF Not Placed 0.00 0SF LEVEL P2 BIKE REPAIR ROOM 22157 238 SF ’ﬂa'z;'e"‘;gu'f‘ Width 18m 40m
LEVEL P2 22.15 m? 238 SF LEVEL 2 1083.77 m? 11666 SF LEVEL 1 65.87 m2 709 SF LEVEL 1 LVL 1 AMENITY ROOM 78.87 m2 849 SF —
LEVEL 1 713.85 7 7684 SF LEVEL3 1083.77 m? 11666 SF LEVEL 2 87.91 m2 946 SF LEVEL 1 W.C. (AMENITY) 9.44 102 SF ’#'Z;m;‘gwt Area 450m2 2850.9m2
LEVEL 2 1238.06 m? 13326 SF LEVEL 4 1083.77 m? 11666 SF LEVEL3 87.91 m2 946 SF LEVEL 1 AMENITY AREA 49.20 m? 530 SF a ¢
LEVEL 3 1238.06 m? 13326 SF LEVEL 5 1018.36 m? 10962 SF LEVEL 4 87.91 m? 946 SF LEVEL 1 OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA 69.25 m? 745 SF ’#'2} F;‘égi‘“fd Setback 3m 4.075m
LEVEL 4 1238.06 m? 13326 SF LEVEL 6 1018.36 m? 10962 SF LEVEL5 14326 m? 1542 SF LEVEL 1 DOG WASH 8.38 m? 90 SF anle
LEVEL5 1170.51 m2 12599 SF LEVEL 7 279.13 m2 3004 SF LEVEL 6 86.78 m? 934 SF LEVEL 7 LVL 7 AMENITY ROOM 131.19 m? 1412 SF Min. Corner Side Yard Setback 3m 2m
LEVEL 6 1170.51 m? 12599 SF LEVEL 8 575.07 m? 6190 SF LEVEL7 4772 m2 514 SF LEVEL7 LVL 7 AMENITY TERRACE 27387 e 2948 SF Table 1647
LEVEL 7 729.42 m? 7851 SF LEVEL 9 649.89 m? 6995 SF LEVEL 8 13.70 m? 147 SF LEVEL7 LVL 7 AMENITY ROOM 2 58.78 m? 633 SF Min. Interior Side Yard Setback I located within 21m of the front lot ling: 1.5m 2.3m from level 1 up to level 7
LEVEL 8 745.99 m? 8030 SF LEVEL 10 649.89 m2 6995 SF LEVEL9 2495 n? 269 SF LEVEL7 GUEST SUITE 38.76 m? 417 SF Table 164A Iflocated further than 21m from the front lot line: 6m
LEVEL9 745.99 n? 8030 SF LEVEL 11 649.89 m? 6995 SF LEVEL 10 25.75 m2 277 SF LEVEL7 GUEST SUITE 36.71 m2 395 SF Min. Rear Yard Setback 25% of the lot depth but need not exceed 7.5 metres | 0.9m below Level 1
LEVEL 10 745.99 n? 8030 SF LEVEL 12 649.89 m? 6995 SF LEVEL 11 24.95 m2 269 SF LEVEL7 GUEST SUITE 3711 me 399 SF Table 164A 2.8m above Level 1
LEVEL 11 745.99 n? 8030 SF LEVEL 13 649.89 m? 6995 SF LEVEL 12 25.75m2 277 SF LEVEL7 LVL 7 AMENITY TERRACE 2 49.75 m2 535 SF Maximum Building Height 9 storeys (29m) 28 storeys (86.85m)
LEVEL 12 745.99 m? 8030 SF LEVEL 14 649.89 m? 6995 SF LEVEL 13 24.95 m? 269 SF LEVEL 7 GUEST BALCONIES 30.86 m? 332 SF S. Schedule 429
LEVEL 13 745.99 m? 8030 SF LEVEL 15 649.89 m? 6995 SF LEVEL 14 25.75 m? 277 SF LEVELS LVL 8 AMENITY ROOM 61.30 m? 660 SF Minimum Landscaped Area 855.3m2 970.3m? (34%)
LEVEL 14 745.99 m? 8030 SF LEVEL 16 649.89 m? 6995 SF LEVEL 15 24.95 m? 269 SF LEVEL 8 LVL 8 AMENITY TERRACE 35.98 m? 387 SF S. 163(9) Min. 30% of Lot Area
LEVEL 15 745.99 m? 8030 SF LEVEL 17 649.89 m 6995 SF LEVEL 16 25.75 m? 277 SF TOTAL 991.61 m? 10674 SF Permitted Projections into Required Yards Maximum Size and Extent of Projection: 2 metres, Max 2m, minimum 1m from lot line
LEVEL 16 745.99 n? 8030 SF LEVEL 18 649.89 m? 6995 SF LEVEL 17 24.95 m2 269 SF Table 65 (6)(c) but o closer than 1 metre from any fot line.
LEVEL 17 745.99 m? 8030 SF LEVEL 19 649.89 m? 6995 SF LEVEL 18 25.75 m? 277 SF
LEVEL 18 745.99 m? 8030 SF LEVEL 20 649.89 m? 6995 SF LEVEL 19 24.95 m? 269 SF Parking Space Rates 141 Spaces 63 Spaces
LEVEL 19 74599 m? 8030 SF LEVEL 21 649.89 m? 6995 SF LEVEL 20 25.75 m? 277 SF PARKING SCH. (VEHICLE) PARKING SCH. (BICYCLE) 101 (Sch. 1A - Area X) 0 spaces for the first 12 units - Section 101(3)
LEVEL 20 745.99 m? 8030 SF LEVEL 22 649.89 m? 6995 SF LEVEL 21 24.95 m2 269 SF LEVEL COUNT LEVEL COUNT 0.5 spaces / unit for 314 units - Table 101(R12)(1l) -
LEVEL 21 745.99 m? 8030 SF LEVEL 23 649.89 m? 6995 SF LEVEL 22 25.75 277 SF LEVEL P1 33 LEVEL P2 302 10% Section 101(6)
LEVEL 22 745,99 m? 8030 SF LEVEL 24 649,89 m* 6995 SF LEVEL 23 24.95 m? 269 SF LEVEL P2 29 TOTAL 302 Minimum Visitor Parking Rates 31 Spaces 31 Spaces
LEVEL 23 745.99 m? 8030 SF LEVEL 25 649.89 m? 6995 SF LEVEL 24 25.75 m? 277 SF LEVELP3 2 102 (Sch. 1A - Area X) 0 spaces for frst 12 units - Section 102(2)
LEVEL 24 745.99 m? 8030 SF LEVEL 26 649.89 m? 6995 SF LEVEL 25 24.95 m? 269 SF TOTAL 94 0.1 spaces /unit for 314 units - Table 102
LEVEL 25 745.99 m? 8030 SF LEVEL 27 649.89 m? 6995 SF LEVEL 26 25.75 m? 277 SF , ,
: 8030 SF LEVEL 28 649.89 2 6995 SF LEVEL 27 24.95 7 269 SF Bicycle Parking Rates 163 Spaces , , 302 Spaces
LEVEL 26 74599 m : - Table 1114 (Sch. 1 - Area B) 0.5 spaces / unitfor 326 units[111A(b))]
LEVEL 27 745.99 n? 8030 SF TOTAL 19707.95 m? 212135 SF LEVEL 28 25.75 m2 277 SF Bicvele Parking Access i Aisle Wty 1 5m o
LEVEL 28 745.99 ¢ 8030 SF TOTAL 112806 12142 SF sy o '
PENTHOUSE 261.22 ¢ 2812 SF Bicycle Parking Space Dimensions Length: 1.8m Length: 1.8m
> ICY! I I | 1 1
TOTAL 23447.51 m 252387 SF Table 111B & S. 111(88) Width (Stacked): 0.37m (S. 111 8B) Width: 0.37m
Total Amenity Area 1956m?2 2120m2
Table 137(4)(1l) 6m2 / unit for 326 units
Communal Amenity Area 978m2 992m2
Table 137(4)(1l) Min. 50% of Total Amenity Area
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GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL NOTES:

1. This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or used
without the expressed consent of the Architect.

2. Drawings are not to be scaled. The Contractor is responsible for checking and
verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all discrepancies to the
Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.

3. Upon notice in writing, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or
supplementary information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents.

4. The Architectural drawings are to be read in conjuction with all other Contract
Documents including Project Manuals and the Structural, Mechanical and
Electrical Drawings.

5. Positions of exposed or finished Mechanical or Electrical devices, fittings and
fixtures are indicated on the Architectural Drawings. Locations shown on the
Architectural Drawings shall govern over Mechanical and Electrical Drawings.
Mechanical and Electrical items not clearly located will be located as directed by
the Architect.

6. These documents are not to be used for construction unless specifically noted for
such purpose.
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GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL NOTES:

1. This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or used
without the expressed consent of the Architect.

2. Drawings are not to be scaled. The Contractor is responsible for checking and
verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all discrepancies to the
Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.

3. Upon notice in writing, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or
supplementary information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents.

4. The Architectural drawings are to be read in conjuction with all other Contract
Documents including Project Manuals and the Structural, Mechanical and
Electrical Drawings.

5. Positions of exposed or finished Mechanical or Electrical devices, fittings and
fixtures are indicated on the Architectural Drawings. Locations shown on the
Architectural Drawings shall govern over Mechanical and Electrical Drawings.
Mechanical and Electrical items not clearly located will be located as directed by
the Architect.

6. These documents are not to be used for construction unless specifically noted for
such purpose.
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GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL NOTES:

1. This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or used
without the expressed consent of the Architect.

2. Drawings are not to be scaled. The Contractor is responsible for checking and
verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all discrepancies to the
Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.

3. Upon notice in writing, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or
supplementary information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents.

4. The Architectural drawings are to be read in conjuction with all other Contract
Documents including Project Manuals and the Structural, Mechanical and
Electrical Drawings.

5. Positions of exposed or finished Mechanical or Electrical devices, fittings and
fixtures are indicated on the Architectural Drawings. Locations shown on the
Architectural Drawings shall govern over Mechanical and Electrical Drawings.
Mechanical and Electrical items not clearly located will be located as directed by
the Architect.

6. These documents are not to be used for construction unless specifically noted for
such purpose.
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GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL NOTES:

1.

This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or used
without the expressed consent of the Architect.

2. Drawings are not to be scaled. The Contractor is responsible for checking and
verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all discrepancies to the
Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.

3. Upon notice in writing, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or
supplementary information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents.

4. The Architectural drawings are to be read in conjuction with all other Contract
Documents including Project Manuals and the Structural, Mechanical and
Electrical Drawings.

5. Positions of exposed or finished Mechanical or Electrical devices, fittings and
fixtures are indicated on the Architectural Drawings. Locations shown on the
Architectural Drawings shall govern over Mechanical and Electrical Drawings.
Mechanical and Electrical items not clearly located will be located as directed by
the Architect.

6. These documents are not to be used for construction unless specifically noted for
such purpose.
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GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL NOTES:

1. This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or used

FLOOR/ROOF PLAN NOTES without the expressed consent of the Architect.
2. Drawings are not to be scaled. The Contractor is responsible for checking and
P1 GLASS JULIETTE BALCONIES ON WEST verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all discrepancies to the
ELEVATION. TYPICAL Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.

3. Upon notice in writing, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or
supplementary information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents.

4. The Architectural drawings are to be read in conjuction with all other Contract
Documents including Project Manuals and the Structural, Mechanical and
Electrical Drawings.

5. Positions of exposed or finished Mechanical or Electrical devices, fittings and
fixtures are indicated on the Architectural Drawings. Locations shown on the
Architectural Drawings shall govern over Mechanical and Electrical Drawings.
Mechanical and Electrical items not clearly located will be located as directed by
the Architect.

6. These documents are not to be used for construction unless specifically noted for
such purpose.
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GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL NOTES:

1. This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or used
without the expressed consent of the Architect.

2. Drawings are not to be scaled. The Contractor is responsible for checking and
verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all discrepancies to the
Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.

3. Upon notice in writing, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or
supplementary information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents.

4. The Architectural drawings are to be read in conjuction with all other Contract
Documents including Project Manuals and the Structural, Mechanical and
Electrical Drawings.

5. Positions of exposed or finished Mechanical or Electrical devices, fittings and
fixtures are indicated on the Architectural Drawings. Locations shown on the
Architectural Drawings shall govern over Mechanical and Electrical Drawings.
Mechanical and Electrical items not clearly located will be located as directed by
the Architect.
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GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL NOTES:

1. This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or used
without the expressed consent of the Architect.

2. Drawings are not to be scaled. The Contractor is responsible for checking and
verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all discrepancies to the
Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.

3. Upon notice in writing, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or
supplementary information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents.

4. The Architectural drawings are to be read in conjuction with all other Contract
Documents including Project Manuals and the Structural, Mechanical and
Electrical Drawings.

5. Positions of exposed or finished Mechanical or Electrical devices, fittings and
fixtures are indicated on the Architectural Drawings. Locations shown on the
Architectural Drawings shall govern over Mechanical and Electrical Drawings.
Mechanical and Electrical items not clearly located will be located as directed by
the Architect.

6. These documents are not to be used for construction unless specifically noted for
such purpose.
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GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL NOTES:

1. This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or used
without the expressed consent of the Architect.

2. Drawings are not to be scaled. The Contractor is responsible for checking and
verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all discrepancies to the
Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.

3. Upon notice in writing, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or
supplementary information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents.

4. The Architectural drawings are to be read in conjuction with all other Contract
Documents including Project Manuals and the Structural, Mechanical and
Electrical Drawings.

5. Positions of exposed or finished Mechanical or Electrical devices, fittings and
fixtures are indicated on the Architectural Drawings. Locations shown on the
Architectural Drawings shall govern over Mechanical and Electrical Drawings.
Mechanical and Electrical items not clearly located will be located as directed by
the Architect.

6. These documents are not to be used for construction unless specifically noted for
such purpose.
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GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL NOTES:

1. This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or used
without the expressed consent of the Architect.

2. Drawings are not to be scaled. The Contractor is responsible for checking and
verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all discrepancies to the
Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.

3. Upon notice in writing, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or
supplementary information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents.

4. The Architectural drawings are to be read in conjuction with all other Contract
Documents including Project Manuals and the Structural, Mechanical and
Electrical Drawings.

5. Positions of exposed or finished Mechanical or Electrical devices, fittings and
fixtures are indicated on the Architectural Drawings. Locations shown on the
Architectural Drawings shall govern over Mechanical and Electrical Drawings.
Mechanical and Electrical items not clearly located will be located as directed by
the Architect.

6. These documents are not to be used for construction unless specifically noted for
such purpose.
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GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL NOTES:

1. This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or used
without the expressed consent of the Architect.

2. Drawings are not to be scaled. The Contractor is responsible for checking and
verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all discrepancies to the
Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.

3. Upon notice in writing, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or
supplementary information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents.

4. The Architectural drawings are to be read in conjuction with all other Contract
Documents including Project Manuals and the Structural, Mechanical and
Electrical Drawings.

5. Positions of exposed or finished Mechanical or Electrical devices, fittings and
fixtures are indicated on the Architectural Drawings. Locations shown on the
Architectural Drawings shall govern over Mechanical and Electrical Drawings.
Mechanical and Electrical items not clearly located will be located as directed by
the Architect.

6. These documents are not to be used for construction unless specifically noted for
such purpose.
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GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL NOTES:

1. This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or used
CLADDING LEGEND: g is the property y p

without the expressed consent of the Architect.
- ALUMINUM COMPOSITE PANEL
DARK GREY

2. Drawings are not to be scaled. The Contractor is responsible for checking and
RED/BROWN BRICK

PRECAST CONCRETE ~ ) ALUMINUM AND GLASS RAILING verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all discrepancies to the
] Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.
DARK GREY ALUMINUM AND GLASS RAILING M @ WITH REFLECTIVE FILM 3. Upon notice in writing, the Architect will provide writien/graphic clarification or
supplementary information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents.
4. The Architectural drawings are to be read in conjuction with all other Contract
Documents including Project Manuals and the Structural, Mechanical and
SPANDREL PANEL (DARK) Electrical Drawings.

5. Positions of exposed or finished Mechanical or Electrical devices, fittings and
fixtures are indicated on the Architectural Drawings. Locations shown on the
Architectural Drawings shall govern over Mechanical and Electrical Drawings.
Mechanical and Electrical items not clearly located will be located as directed by

PRECAST CONCRETE
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the Architect.
6. These documents are not to be used for construction unless specifically noted for
such purpose.

)

AGB750M\ ROOF 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 B _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ B B B B B B _ B _ B _ B o 88.750m\ ROOF _ _ _ _ L _ _ _ _ _ _ _
R (PR N =

@EGE—PMFEQOF - e . . e _ \/_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ T PO~ —— | e e e MY _ _
\E5.150m/" PENTHOUSE ' — — — — — — — — | — NGRS PENTHOUSE/} — % == N
m LEVEL 28 _ _ _ - = L Lg J‘ LQ ] — J‘ LQ J‘ — TPR-’]i _ _ _ _ _ _ _ o m LEVEL 28 <P\}?/1 _ i — LQ — — _‘ jp\R/E> _ _ _

= = — — ——T — —— —— : — : slZNE
G915\ LEVEL2T B B L B ] |: ] ﬂ: ]] Lj L] Lj Lj ]] | 3 3 B 3 B 3 B 3 L A59150M\ LEVEL 27 B i Lj ]] ] —F I é}ﬁ _ _ _

N N | B N N N ] N a - ] A N
56150\ LEVEL2S _ B = = L LQ j ] j j = iPR zi _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ /56,1500 LEVEL 26 <P\R/2 j LQ I oo B B B
A53150N LEVEL2S B B . - ] |: ] ﬂ: ]] [j [] [j [j ]] | 3 3 B 3 B 3 B 3 L A534500\ LEVEL 25 B i == _N _ _ _
50150 LEVEL2S _ _ = - L = Ly ;j ;] ;j ;% - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 50150 LEVEL 24 ==_§ - _ _ _
A5 LEVEL2ZS 3 B s s ﬂ ] |: ] ﬂ: ]] [jj [] [jj [jj ]] L B 3 B 3 B B B B L 47450\ LEVEL 23 B ; ;_ - _ _ _
Ai1s0N LEVELZ2 _ _ 1 3 | — = - Jj L ] L Jj L jj - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Aua150 LEVEL22 =-L__R _ _ _
G150 LEVEL2L _ _ 5 . ﬂ ] ] [ | ] LJJ L] LJJ ij j - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ o A5 LEVEL 21 _ : =N _ _ _
A5 LEVEL2) _ _ L . L = = Lﬁ ‘ jj L ] L jj L jj - L _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ A3BAS0N LEVEL 20 =R _ _ _
35150\ LEVEL19 B 3 s = ﬂ ] |: ] ﬂ: ‘ ]] ij L] ij ij ]] L _ B _ B _ B _ B o 35150\ LEVEL 19 _ ; — - L _ _ _
A521500 LEVEL18 _ _ 5 . L = = Lﬁ ‘ jj Ll ] L jj L jj = - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ o AD150M LEVEL 18 o _ _ _
29450\ LEVEL1T B 3 1 = ﬂ ] |: ] ﬂ: ‘ ]] ij L] ij ij ]] L _ B _ B _ B _ B o 29150\ LEVEL 17 _ ; — E . _ _ _
/26150 LEVEL16 _ _ | | L Ly J ] J J - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ o /361500 LEVEL 16 1 L _ _ _

— — % M
A73150N LEVEL1S B _g 3 | | B ] E ] E ]1 tj t] tj tj ]‘ L _ B _ B _ B _ B o 23150\ LEVEL 15 _ ; - L _ _ _

% § - — —— — [ — ] — — ] — ] — %& —

201500 LEVEL1S _ i% _ g g L = = Lﬁ ‘ jj L ] L jj L jj - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ G015 LEVEL 14 l = - _ _ _
715N LEVEL1S _ _ = - ﬂ ] [ ] [ ]] ij L] ij ij ]] — = - - - - - - - - - A5 LeveL s - 1 J ‘ — = T a - B 3 ISSUED FOR ZBLA 2024-10-18
PR = | NN mi i ol Eejy sejfy Sufr mn| s | I (SNA1E E

— — ] ] ﬂ: ] LJ L] LJ ] - LJ ]] o ISSUE RECORD
AT115m LEVEL11 _ _ s = — = = J — — J — J = ﬁGL 12 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 111500 LEVEL 1 _ al jj —— = e - _ _ _
ABo150m\ LEVEL10 B <§L/'\1% _ = L — = - Jj L ] L Jj L jj = L _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ AGB150MN LEVEL 10 g jj Li l P _ _ _
A05.150\ LEVEL 9 B B B L n ] ] ﬂ: ] LJ L] LJ Lj ]] L _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ o A05150\ LEVEL9 _ a Lj ]] R L _ _ _

N — — —r— — —T— : — — . — . — : —— — r——
02150\ LEVEL 8 _ _ /iu | | B L Ly j ] j j = | _ B _ B _ B _ B o A02450N\ LEVELS B j LQ E B B B .5’:
& | I i S N ) N l”'m,,," U \\“\f
L e - P—— e = = S N — S
HEHE TN il -
G s - - s = TR S - e SR T pr_0|eC1 ]
/65.150m\_LEVEL 5 Lj = = = = :l— B¢ ~ = - - - — (G150 LeveL s N - - - 31Ud|0
e il i= L NHEEHI s = & an ™ B ki
/67150m\_LEVEL 3 _ J J _ Lj Lj _] [ = . _EJ J = _ T = | L 1 o /67150 LEVEL 3 _ _ _ 601 LAURIER
[B15m\ LEVEL 2 J ] Lj Lj ] . ] i } _ L Yy e\ /01 L FL N S g(t)t1a Vb:ugﬁlr Avenue
& N KR 6K9

/60150 LEVEL 1 [ DD - _ = . L G 1 . B0150m LEVEL 1_ _ _
(800NN AVG.EXSTNGGRADE  _ | _ _ O /FB600MN_AVG, EXISTING GRADE . s 2318 NOTED BH  JH
[flo350m\ [fo3s0m\

76.350m\ LEVEL P1 76.350m\ LEVELP1

ELEVATIONS

73.350m\ LEVEL P2 73.350m\ LEVEL P2

77\ EAST ELEVATION (1 "\ NORTH ELEVATION A2 00

A200 / SCALE: 1:200 A200 / SCALE: 1:200




GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL NOTES:

. 1. This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or used
CLADDING LEG END: without the expressed consent of the Architect.
2. Drawings are not to be scaled. The Contractor is responsible for checking and
ALUMINUM COMPOSITE PANEL PRECAST CONCRETE ~ ) ALUMINUM AND GLASS RAILING verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all discrepancies to the
) Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.
DARK GREY DARK GREY ALUMINUM AND GLASS RAILING M @ WITH REFLECTIVE FILM 3. Upon notice in writing, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or
supplementary information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents.
@ RED/BROWN BRICK PRECAST CONCRETE

Documents including Project Manuals and the Structural, Mechanical and

SPANDREL PANEL (DARK) Electrical Drawings.

5. Positions of exposed or finished Mechanical or Electrical devices, fittings and
fixtures are indicated on the Architectural Drawings. Locations shown on the
Architectural Drawings shall govern over Mechanical and Electrical Drawings.

4. The Architectural drawings are to be read in conjuction with all other Contract
NATURAL FINISH

Mechanical and Electrical items not clearly located will be located as directed by

the Architect.
6. These documents are not to be used for construction unless specifically noted for
such purpose.
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